TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release - Reel 3011 Frame 0377 and Reel 3016 Frame 0315

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust FSB, as			
Administrative Agent, as successor		12/21/2010	 Federal Savings Bank:
agent to Bank of America, N.A., as		12/2 1/2010	rederal Savings Bank.
Administrative Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDOC, Inc.
Street Address:	11825 N. Pennsylvania St
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CNO Services, LLC
Street Address:	11825 N. Pennsylvania St
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2533803	ACCIDENT SECURE
Registration Number:	2706395	BANKERS HEALTH ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2634755	BENEFITNOW ACCOUNT
Registration Number:	2879828	CODELINKS
Registration Number:	2339735	CONSECO
Registration Number:	2729387	CONSECO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0163

5715.00 2533803

Registration Number:	2434140	CONSECO CHOICE
Registration Number:	2742201	CONSECO FIELDHOUSE
Registration Number:	2742202	CONSECO FIELDHOUSE INDIANAPOLIS
Registration Number:	2629094	CONSECO SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2424588	CONSECO UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2931163	DE UN PASO ADELANTE
Registration Number:	2095415	EAGLE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1941582	HALLMARK
Registration Number:	3122272	LIFESTARTS.COM
Registration Number:	2420831	LIFETREND CTV
Registration Number:	2413656	MULTIBUCKET ANNUITY
Registration Number:	2605236	PERFORMANCE MATTERS ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2899172	PLANT A SEED OF HOPE
Registration Number:	1860519	SECUREPLAN
Registration Number:	2843364	TEAM CONSECO
Registration Number:	2467109	THE CONSECO EDGE
Registration Number:	2700204	WE SPECIALIZE IN SENIORS
Registration Number:	2020988	CONSECO
Registration Number:	2627483	CONSECO STEP UP
Registration Number:	2823613	STEP UP
Registration Number:	2510311	
Registration Number:	2472633	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Sakina Karkat Address Line 1: 80 Pine St

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Adams
Signature:	/david adams thomsonreuters/
Date:	12/22/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=1 Trademark Release-CDO Inc and CNO Services LLC (2)#page3.tif source=1 Trademark Release-CDO Inc and CNO Services LLC (2)#page4.tif

source=1 Trademark Release-CDO Inc and CNO Services LLC (2)#page5.tif

source=1 Trademark Release-CDO Inc and CNO Services LLC (2)#page6.tif

source=1 Trademark Release-CDO Inc and CNO Services LLC (2)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 21, 2010 ("Effective Date") by Wilmington Trust FSB (as successor agent to Bank of America, N.A.), as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referred to in the Guarantee and Security Agreement (as defined below) ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2004, by and between CDOC, Inc. ("CDOC") and Grantee (the "CDOC Trademark Security Agreement"), CDOC pledged and granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A-1 hereto (collectively, the "CDOC Trademark Collateral") together with the goodwill associated therewith and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2004, by and between CNO Services, LLC (f/k/a Conseco Services, LLC) ("CNO Services") and Grantee (the "CNO Services Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the CDOC Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), CNO Services pledged and granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A-2 hereto (collectively, the "CNO Services Trademark Collateral" and, together with the CNO Services Trademark Collateral, the "Trademark Collateral") together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, CDOC, CNO Services and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreements pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2004 (the "Guarantee and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, CNO Services subsequently assigned to CDOC the entire interest of CNO Services in the trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A-2</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the CDOC Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at Reel 3011, Frame 0377 on July 23, 2004;

WHEREAS, the CNO Services Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the PTO at Reel 3016, Frame 0315 on July 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, all of the outstanding obligations under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) have been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests and liens it has against the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill associated therewith.

If and to the extent Grantee has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral or the goodwill associated therewith, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to CDOC or CNO Services, as applicable.

Grantee shall take all further actions, reasonably acceptable to Grantee, and provide to each of CDOC and CNO Services and each of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by CDOC or CNO Services, each at the sole cost and expense of CDOC or CNO Services, as applicable, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as Administrative Agent

By:____

Name: James A. Hanley

Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Security Release:

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark
CDOC, Inc.	2533803	ACCIDENT SECURE
CDOC, Inc.	2706395	BANKERS HEALTH ADVANTAGE
CDOC, Inc.	2634755	BENEFITNOW ACCOUNT
CDOC, Inc.	2879828	CODELINKS
CDOC, Inc.	2339735	CONSECO
CDOC, Inc.	2729387	CONSECO
CDOC, Inc.	2434140	CONSECO CHOICE
CDOC, Inc.	2742201	CONSECO FIELDHOUSE
CDOC, Inc.	2742202	CONSECO FIELDHOUSE INDIANAPOLIS & DESIGN
CDOC, Inc.	2629094	CONSECO SOLUTIONS
CDOC, Inc.	2424588	CONSECO UNIVERSITY
CDOC, Inc.	2931163	DE UN PASO ADELANTE
CDOC, Inc.	2095415	EAGLE CLASSIC
CDOC, Inc.	1941582	HALLMARK
CDOC, Inc.	3122272	LIFESTARTS.COM
CDOC, Inc.	2420831	LIFETREND CTV
CDOC, Inc.	2413656	MULTIBUCKET ANNUITY
CDOC, Inc.	2605236	PERFORMANCE MATTERS ASSOCIATES
CDOC, Inc.	2899172	PLANT A SEED OF HOPE
CDOC, Inc.	1860519	SECUREPLAN
CDOC, Inc.	2843364	TEAM CONSECO
CDOC, Inc.	2467109	THE CONSECO EDGE
CDOC, Inc.	2700204	WE SPECIALIZE IN SENIORS

SCHEDULE A-2

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

Owner	Registration Number	Trademark	
CDOC, Inc.	2020988	CONSECO	
CDOC, Inc.	2627483	CONSECO STEP UP	
CDOC, Inc.	2823613	STEP UP	
CDOC, Inc.	2510311		
CDOC, Inc.	2472633		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 12/22/2010